Maine law.
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JUDGE OF PROBATE, SOMERSET CO.—DIST. NO. 4, WESTPORT.

grand jurors shall be in any wise invalidated in law by reason of
any such defect in issuing said venires.
Secr, 2, This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved February 22, 1876,

Chapter 208,

An aot to increase the authority of the Judge of Probate in Somerset couunty for a
certain purpose,

Be it enacled by the Senale and House of Representalives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The judge of probate for and within the county of
Somerset, is hereby authorized and empowered to grant adminis-
tration on the estate of Giles M, Cunliff, late of Smithfield, in the
county of Somerset, deceased, at any time within thirty years
from the decease of the said Cunliff, for the purpose of enabling
the administrator so appointed to draw or recover of the Provi-
dence Institution for Savings of Providence, Rhode Island, a de-
posit made by said Giles M. Cunliff, trustee for his son George
Sawyer Cunliff..

Seer. 2. An administrator appointed under this act shall have
the same authority and be subject to the same liabilities as an
administrator appointed under the public laws of this state,

Secr. 8. The provisions of section one, chapter sixty-four of
the revised statutes, in regard to time when administration may be
granted on the estate of any deceased person, shall not debar or
hinder the granting of administration on the estate of the said
Giles M. Cunliff.

Sker. 4. This act shall become null and void as soon as the
purpose indicated in section one shall have been accomplished.

Seer, 5. This act shall take effect when approved.

Approved Fobruary 23, 1876,

Chapier 309,

An act to legalizo the doings of District numbered four, in the town of Westport.

Be it enacted by the Senate and House of Representatives in Legis-
lature assembled, as follows :

Secr. 1. The doings of the inhabitants of school district num-
bered four, in the town of Westport, at a meeting held on the fifth
day of April, in the year of our Lord eighteen hundred and seventy-
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